
Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

176

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Maisie Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 58.61 3.0029

8027 Mia Papillon Marlene Buchel NQ 59.02 2.9820



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

176

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Sanborn100 54.09 3.2538

12016 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Slyder Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 53.17 3.423

16052 Zach Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites NQ 65.93 2.7605



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Zinger Australian Shepherd Lauri Foley NQ NT

20016 Demi Golden Retriever Margaret Mooney NQ NT

20018 Dilly Dilly Labrador Retriever Eileen Fatcheric-Burns NQ NT

20013 Seneca Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 43.17 4.3317

20072 Billy Border Collie Kathryn Knapp NQ 43.95 4.2548

20039 Livy Border Collie Evelyn Ehrlich NQ 45.58 4.1027

20022 Susi Belgian Malinois Debra Keith NQ 53.36 3.5045



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Pippin German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Eleanor O'Connor100 47.94 3.9007



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

176

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Spanky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jane Walker100 49.86 3.5299

8025 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dawn Rager NQ 46.04 3.8228



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

176

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.61 4.6796

12014 Habaya Shetland Sheepdog Rachel Putnam100 46.08 3.8194

12019 Dream Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio100 46.67 3.7712

12012 Cruze Beagle Lucienne McPherson100 56.71 3.1035

12029 Josey All American Patty Ibarguen100 57.26 3.0737

12037 Isis Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio100 68.82 2.5574

16051 Preston Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ NT

12011 Sweetie Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio NQ 44.59 3.9471

12031 Rio Beagle Lucienne McPherson NQ 61.54 2.8599

12030 Levi Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio NQ 69.38 2.5368



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Mysti Border Collie Jim Turner100 38.4 4.7396

16045 Max Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson100 40.13 4.5353

16046 Vander Australian Shepherd Michele Maier100 41.53 4.3824

16056 Moxie Border Collie Jovanina Tyrrell100 41.61 4.3739

16039 Ratchet Rat Terrier Nancy Cush100 49.5 3.6768

16027 ChiChi All American Heather Lane100 52.8 3.447

16030 Cami Brittany Joyce Golden100 54.32 3.3505

16042 Joule Mudi Pamela Sturtz NQ 50.63 3.5947

16025 Wylie Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ 55.36 3.2876

16049 Vortex Shetland Sheepdog Brie Ellis NQ 57.94 3.1412

16032 Montana Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites NQ 58.07 3.1341

16041 Fawkes Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ 78.62 2.3149



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Maewyn Golden Retriever Linda Rose100 40.71 4.5935

20017 Artie Ross Golden Retriever Linda Rose100 40.76 4.5878

20031 Dancer Golden Retriever Kathleen McCloskey100 45.94 4.0705

20059 Cody Golden Retriever Cheryl Mondorf100 48.22 3.8781

20050 Coconut Standard Poodle Christopher Denny100 48.76 3.8351

20033 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus100 48.77 3.8343

20042 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 49.64 3.7671

20019 Winnie German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Kris Hart100 49.76 3.7580

20068 Fenrir Eurasier Lindsey Ezzo100 52.28 3.5769

20073 Popcorn Golden Retriever Kathleen McCloskey100 52.43 3.5667

20071 Beau Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley100 59.11 3.1636

20014 Swift Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ NT

20026 Bret Golden Retriever Beth Koferl NQ NT

20055 Tulsa Border Collie Susan DeRienzo NQ NT

20058 Charm Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt NQ NT

20029 Bindi Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 42.51 4.399

20020 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 43.09 4.3398

20049 Tessa Border Collie Terri Turner NQ 43.61 4.2880

20057 Rhythm Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 44.57 4.1956

20043 Velocity Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ 46.71 4.0034

20045 Wilson Golden Retriever Margaret Mooney NQ 47.54 3.9335

20032 Navy Standard Poodle Rebecca Letson NQ 51.63 3.6219

20037 Fusion Australian Shepherd Michele Maier NQ 52.33 3.5735

20044 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner NQ 54.37 3.4394



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Mookie Border Collie Linda Kaufman100 40.88 4.5744

24009 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 50.13 3.7303

24002 Jessie Jo German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack100 50.99 3.6674

24013 Apollo Belgian Malinois Erin Tolchin100 53.52 3.4940

24017 Oscar German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack100 54.37 3.4394

24012 Lila German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sue Rady100 55.45 3.3724

24016 Kaelan Saluki Debra Bell100 56.48 3.3109

24003 Gibbs Collie Butch Jersey100 58.41 3.2015

24018 Jack Border Collie Pamela Maurey NQ 45.57 4.1036

24007 Parker Labrador Retriever Leah Tesch NQ 47.46 3.9402



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson100 39.72 4.708



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Whisper Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites100 64.81 2.8082



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Stanley Australian Cattle Dog Susan Lewis100 53.96 3.4655

16065 Timber Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 47.7 3.9203

16003 Kendall Labrador Retriever Nancy Stockdale NQ 64.52 2.8983

16024 Peregrine Airedale Terrier Suzanne Etherington NQ 76.01 2.4602



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

176

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Maddie Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell100 69.27 2.5408



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

176

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 43.39 4.0562

8012 Aries Papillon Cynthia Foley100 50.67 3.4735

8009 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 52.59 3.3466

8002 Jordie Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller100 56.98 3.0888

8016 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang100 58.64 3.0014

8006 Bonsai Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley100 59.41 2.9625

8013 'Tis Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka NQ 63.76 2.7604

8007 Kei-la Lowchen Patricia Roach NQ 83.24 2.1144



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Gracie All American Robert Saetta NQ NT

12003 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ NT

12006 Revi Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang NQ 65.52 2.7778



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Quigley Australian Shepherd Marianne Montague100 42.72 4.3773

16023 Westley Labrador Retriever Nancy Stockdale100 52.22 3.5810

16014 Jet Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley100 55.45 3.3724

16064 Ava Crowder Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 50.4 3.7103

16008 Rose Border Collie Sarah Osmeloski NQ 51.6 3.6240

16004 Verbena Airedale Terrier Suzanne Etherington NQ 76.98 2.4292



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 46.22 4.0459

20004 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey100 60.6 3.0858



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Dream Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio100 42.38

12029 Josey All American Patty Ibarguen100 63.53



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Mysti Border Collie Jim Turner NQ 40.46

16046 Vander Australian Shepherd Michele Maier NQ 41.6

16039 Ratchet Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ 52.55

16032 Montana Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites NQ 54.52

16052 Zach Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites NQ 63.91



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Tulsa Border Collie Susan DeRienzo NQ NT

20014 Swift Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ NT

20029 Bindi Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ NT

20049 Tessa Border Collie Terri Turner NQ NT

20043 Velocity Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ 41.24

20072 Billy Border Collie Kathryn Knapp NQ 43.74

20058 Charm Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt NQ 44.15

20039 Livy Border Collie Evelyn Ehrlich NQ 47.04

20013 Seneca Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 47.27

20045 Wilson Golden Retriever Margaret Mooney NQ 47.74

20057 Rhythm Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 48.39

20022 Susi Belgian Malinois Debra Keith NQ 50.48

20050 Coconut Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 53.11

20053 Talon Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 54.24

20073 Popcorn Golden Retriever Kathleen McCloskey NQ 55.9

20017 Artie Ross Golden Retriever Linda Rose NQ 58.78

20071 Beau Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley NQ 60.79

20044 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner NQ 62.5



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Lila German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sue Rady100 55.48

24018 Jack Border Collie Pamela Maurey NQ 50.03

24002 Jessie Jo German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack NQ 54.25



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson100 40.65



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Winnie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare100 61.55

8006 Bonsai Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley NQ NT

8002 Jordie Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller NQ 61.63



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Gracie All American Robert Saetta NQ 56.56



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ 51.45

16017 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 56.68



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Josey All American Patty Ibarguen NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Mysti Border Collie Jim Turner NQ 34.27

16043 Josie Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann NQ 35.71

16046 Vander Australian Shepherd Michele Maier NQ 37.3

16039 Ratchet Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ 46.18

16052 Zach Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites NQ 47.35

16032 Montana Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites NQ 49.53



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Artie Ross Golden Retriever Linda Rose100 32.28

20057 Rhythm Border Collie Linda Husson100 33.16

20058 Charm Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt100 34.32

20045 Wilson Golden Retriever Margaret Mooney100 38.13

20044 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner100 38.82

20050 Coconut Standard Poodle Christopher Denny100 41.81

20055 Tulsa Border Collie Susan DeRienzo NQ NT

20013 Seneca Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ NT

20014 Swift Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ 29.82

20022 Susi Belgian Malinois Debra Keith NQ 39.42

20053 Talon Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 39.86

20029 Bindi Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 39.92

20043 Velocity Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ 48.54

20071 Beau Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley NQ 48.77

20026 Bret Golden Retriever Beth Koferl NQ 50.68



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Mookie Border Collie Linda Kaufman NQ NT

24018 Jack Border Collie Pamela Maurey NQ 40.46

24002 Jessie Jo German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack NQ 41.47



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 37.64



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Winnie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare100 50.89

8006 Bonsai Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Kasey Australian Cattle Dog Christina 
Ochrymowych

 NQ NT

16017 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 39.23



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey NQ NT

20012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.33

20001 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 51.13



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

167

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Lorde Cocker Spaniel Rita Berardino NQ 49.04 3.4054



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

172

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Josie Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann100 30.26 5.6841

16025 Wylie Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ NT

16041 Fawkes Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ NT

16030 Cami Brittany Joyce Golden NQ 45.09 3.8146

16061 Sophie Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Strump NQ 46.78 3.6768



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Swift Border Collie Deborah Bogart100 27.06 6.5410

20016 Demi Golden Retriever Margaret Mooney100 32.45 5.4545

20028 Zinger Australian Shepherd Lauri Foley100 45.95 3.8520

20022 Susi Belgian Malinois Debra Keith NQ 42.11 4.2033



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Pippin German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Eleanor O'Connor100 35.87 4.9345

24018 Jack Border Collie Pamela Maurey NQ 31.93 5.5434



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

167

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Spanky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jane Walker100 37.43 4.4617

8025 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dawn Rager NQ 33.36 5.006

8030 Obie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Pamela Murabito NQ 42.15 3.9620



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

167

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Dream Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio100 32.94 5.0698

12014 Habaya Shetland Sheepdog Rachel Putnam100 33.11 5.0438

12031 Rio Beagle Lucienne McPherson100 43.28 3.8586

12012 Cruze Beagle Lucienne McPherson100 44.03 3.7929

16051 Preston Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ NT

12024 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 35.3 4.7309

12011 Sweetie Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio NQ 49.4 3.3806

12030 Levi Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio NQ 51.05 3.2713

12029 Josey All American Patty Ibarguen NQ 53.78 3.1052

12016 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 63.6 2.6258



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

172

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Mysti Border Collie Jim Turner100 30.99 5.5502

16046 Vander Australian Shepherd Michele Maier100 31.14 5.5234

16032 Montana Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites100 34.9 4.9284

16052 Zach Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites100 37.26 4.6162

16039 Ratchet Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ NT

16049 Vortex Shetland Sheepdog Brie Ellis NQ NT

16056 Moxie Border Collie Jovanina Tyrrell NQ NT

16045 Max Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 32.34 5.3185

16062 Slyder Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 34.44 4.9942

16027 ChiChi All American Heather Lane NQ 38.33 4.4873

16042 Joule Mudi Pamela Sturtz NQ 44.96 3.8256



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Bindi Border Collie Pamela Sturtz100 28.95 6.114

20057 Rhythm Border Collie Linda Husson100 29.33 6.0348

20058 Charm Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt100 30.15 5.8706

20046 Maewyn Golden Retriever Linda Rose100 32.18 5.5003

20031 Dancer Golden Retriever Kathleen McCloskey100 32.34 5.4731

20045 Wilson Golden Retriever Margaret Mooney100 32.77 5.4013

20026 Bret Golden Retriever Beth Koferl100 34.22 5.1724

20032 Navy Standard Poodle Rebecca Letson100 36.07 4.9071

20073 Popcorn Golden Retriever Kathleen McCloskey100 36.92 4.7941

20059 Cody Golden Retriever Cheryl Mondorf100 36.97 4.7877

20019 Winnie German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Kris Hart100 37.1 4.7709

20042 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 37.25 4.7517

20068 Fenrir Eurasier Lindsey Ezzo100 40.57 4.3628

20043 Velocity Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ NT

20018 Dilly Dilly Labrador Retriever Eileen Fatcheric-Burns NQ NT

20055 Tulsa Border Collie Susan DeRienzo NQ 27.19 6.5097

20017 Artie Ross Golden Retriever Linda Rose NQ 31.72 5.5801

20044 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner NQ 33.07 5.3523

20020 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 35.04 5.0514

20050 Coconut Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 35.96 4.9221

20037 Fusion Australian Shepherd Michele Maier NQ 36.46 4.8546

20049 Tessa Border Collie Terri Turner NQ 37.66 4.6999

20033 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 45.32 3.9056

20071 Beau Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley NQ 45.76 3.8680



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Mookie Border Collie Linda Kaufman100 30.2 5.8609

24007 Parker Labrador Retriever Leah Tesch100 34.75 5.0935

24016 Kaelan Saluki Debra Bell100 40.86 4.3319

24017 Oscar German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack100 40.91 4.3266

24013 Apollo Belgian Malinois Erin Tolchin100 41.35 4.2805

24003 Gibbs Collie Butch Jersey100 47.48 3.7279

24012 Lila German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sue Rady NQ 40.35 4.3866

24009 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 40.99 4.3181

24002 Jessie Jo German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack NQ 46.2 3.8312



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson100 28.05 6.3102



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

172

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Whisper Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Zamites88 58.05 2.963



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Peregrine Airedale Terrier Suzanne Etherington88 56.14 3.1528

16022 LeRoy Australian Cattle Dog Susan Lewis NQ NT

16064 Ava Crowder Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 41.82 4.2324

16003 Kendall Labrador Retriever Nancy Stockdale NQ 50.26 3.5217



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

167

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Vegas Papillon Diane Eggleston NQ 36 4.6389

4001 Maddie Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell NQ 51.67 3.2320



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

167

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Jordie Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller100 38.64 4.3219

8012 Aries Papillon Cynthia Foley100 40.43 4.1306

8013 'Tis Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka100 44.95 3.7152

8016 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang100 45.48 3.6719

8007 Kei-la Lowchen Patricia Roach100 50.25 3.3234

8003 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Linda Aloi NQ 35.9 4.6518

8009 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 45.29 3.6873

8006 Bonsai Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley NQ 48.19 3.4654

8010 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 51.31 3.2547



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

172

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Gracie All American Robert Saetta100 35.66 4.8233

12006 Revi Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang100 41.88 4.107

12003 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ 60.52 2.8420



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Westley Labrador Retriever Nancy Stockdale100 38.79 4.5630

16014 Jet Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley100 41.8 4.2344

16006 Nicki English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ NT

16065 Timber Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 33.07 5.3523

16008 Rose Border Collie Sarah Osmeloski NQ 41.49 4.2661

16021 Quigley Australian Shepherd Marianne Montague NQ 41.6 4.2548

16002 Stanley Australian Cattle Dog Susan Lewis NQ 45.68 3.8748

16016 Kasey Australian Cattle Dog Christina 
Ochrymowych

 NQ 46.54 3.8032

16004 Verbena Airedale Terrier Suzanne Etherington NQ 58.53 3.0241



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CNYSSC 8/5/2021

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda RobertsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 32 5.5313

20004 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey100 44.74 3.9562



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

8021 Maisie Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ NT

8023 Izzie Brittany Joyce Golden NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

12014 Habaya Shetland Sheepdog Rachel Putnam NQ 39.67

12011 Sweetie Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

16027 ChiChi All American Heather Lane NQ 41.54

16062 Slyder Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 41.17

16030 Cami Brittany Joyce Golden NQ 37.65

16046 Vander Australian Shepherd Michele Maier NQ NT

16025 Wylie Rat Terrier Nancy Cush NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

20072 Billy Border Collie Kathryn Knapp67 34.44

20031 Dancer Golden Retriever Kathleen McCloskey NQ 40.84

20019 Winnie German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Kris Hart NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

24013 Apollo Belgian Malinois Erin Tolchin NQ 33.46

24018 Jack Border Collie Pamela Maurey NQ NT

24007 Parker Labrador Retriever Leah Tesch NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

16051 Preston Rat Terrier Nancy Cush80 33.42

12019 Dream Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio78 28.6

12012 Cruze Beagle Lucienne McPherson71 31.19

12016 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12031 Rio Beagle Lucienne McPherson NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

16049 Vortex Shetland Sheepdog Brie Ellis NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

20049 Tessa Border Collie Terri Turner80 28.53

20022 Susi Belgian Malinois Debra Keith80 29.96

20029 Bindi Border Collie Pamela Sturtz80 31.84

20014 Swift Border Collie Deborah Bogart78 30.44

20044 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner77 30.72

20020 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich76 24.69

20032 Navy Standard Poodle Rebecca Letson75 29.36

20055 Tulsa Border Collie Susan DeRienzo71 20.61

20026 Bret Golden Retriever Beth Koferl NQ 32.46

20042 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ 34.46

20043 Velocity Border Collie Deborah Bogart NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

24009 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett65 33.49

24017 Oscar German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack NQ 41.22

24016 Kaelan Saluki Debra Bell NQ 36.47

24003 Gibbs Collie Butch Jersey NQ 45.17

24002 Jessie Jo German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jeri Fishack NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

8006 Bonsai Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley71 31.13



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

16023 Westley Labrador Retriever Nancy Stockdale76 32.77

16003 Kendall Labrador Retriever Nancy Stockdale NQ 46.82



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

4001 Maddie Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell NQ 42.82



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

8008 Isis Miniature Poodle Justine Turzio75 35.76

8016 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Jayne Lang NQ 33.27

8012 Aries Papillon Cynthia Foley NQ 28.39

8011 Winnie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare NQ 32.31



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

16016 Kasey Australian Cattle Dog Christina 
Ochrymowych

76 33.52

16020 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey NQ 38.51



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2021

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Linda Robertson

YPS

20004 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey63 37.63


